www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19209/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2022 in WPMS No. 2877/2018 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

MUKESH RAWAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111372/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111374/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111371/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.111375/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 22-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sazeem Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Notice be served through the standing counsel for the State as well.

1 OF 2

Tag along with SLP(c) No. 12432 of 2022.

It is stated that respondent Nos. 5 to 24 are proforma respondents, subject to the petitioners' filing an affidavit/ application in that regard, service of notice on the said respondents is hereby dispensed with.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)