SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12432/2022

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 10-06-2022 in SPLA No. 125/2022 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

SALMAN BADAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 152828/2023 IN SLP(C) NO. 12860 - 12862/2022 IS LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12860-12862/2022 (X) (FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 152828/2023 IA No. 152828/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 09-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv R. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sazeem Khan, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Adil Muneer Andrabi, AOR

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

Ms. Shweta Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Ekansh Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is submitted by the counsel for the parties that talks for settlement is going on between the University and the students.

Accordingly, as prayed for, the matters be listed after six weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR